August 2013 I
© 2013 Microsemi Corporation
ZL70571/72/73/74/88 Medical Surge Protection Device (Data Sheet)
Features
� Extremely Fast Turn-On
� Very Small Size and Very Low Leakage
� 5, 6 and 7 Terminals Available
� Standard Delivery Form: Solder Bumped Die

� Medical Devices with Electronics Requiring Protection
against a High Voltage Surge
Ordering Information
ZL70571UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70572UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70573UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70574UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70588UBJ Wirebondable Die, Waffle Tray
0°C to +55°C.
Figure 1 • ZL70573 Block Diagram
Figure 2 • ZL70574 and ZL70588 Block Diagram
Figure 3 • ZL70571 and ZL70572 Block Diagram
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
die substrate
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
Rb
T7
die substrate
Rb
T1 SUB1 SUB2
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Revision 14
ZL70571/72/73/74/88 Medical Surge Protection Device (Data Sheet)
Revision 14 II
Table of Contents
ZL70571/72/73/74/88 Medical Surge Protection Device (Data Sheet)
1 � Description
2 � Applications
3 � Functional Description
ZL70573 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-1
ZL70574 and ZL70588 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-1
ZL70571 and ZL70572 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-1
4 � Electrical Data
5 � Quality Assurance Procedures
6 � Additional Information
Evaluation Boards  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-1
Flip Chip Processing Recommendations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-1
7 � Mechanical Data
Mechanical Data � ZL70573 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-1
Mechanical Data � ZL70574 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-2
Mechanical Data � ZL70571 and ZL70572 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-3
Mechanical Data � Solder Bumps ZL70571/72/73/74  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-4
Mechanical Data � ZL70588 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-4
8 � Datasheet Information